1158

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 104

No. 43

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette)
PART I—APPROVALS

Tariff
Item No.

Goods

Rates of Duty

B.P.

Aul.

Can. | MFN.

Gen.

Part
I
Ref.

List
No.

Effective

From

To

541.700.9
541.700.9
654.060.0
654.060.0

654.060.0

654.060.0

654.060.0

682.210.3

691.100.9

692.210.9

698.912.9
698.912.9

698.970.0
698.922.9

719.910.2

723.210.0

724.920.1

732.891.2

841.530.9

893.202.3

Befortiss B complex

Befortiss B complex concentrated

Lace, embroidered .. .. ..

Fabrics, knitted or crocheted, embroidered ..
Excluding—

(a) Fabrics containing wool

(b) Fabrics, tufted, produced by the inser-
tion of tufts of textile threads into a
pre-existent fabric ground

(c) Fabrics assembled by sewing or other
means

Fabrics, woven, embroidered, of a width 30 cm
and under, when declared by a manufacturer
for use by him only in making household linen

Fabrics, woven, embroidered, of a width ex-

ceeding 30 cm,

Excluding—

(a) Fabrics containing wool

(b) Fabrics containing in any proportion
man-made discontinuous fibres and
weighing not less than 6 oz per sq.
yd.

(¢) Fabrics, tufted, produced by the inser-
tion of tufts of textile threads into a
pre-existent fabric ground

(d) Fabrics cut to rectangular shape, each
piece representing a single article . .

Squares, embroidered, of woven fabric with raw
unhemmed edges, for use in the manufacture
of tea showers

Wire, brass, of any cross-sectional shape, of
which the greatest dimension does not exceed
0-053 in.

Fittings specially suited for use in the assembly
of structures made from tubes and the like of
circular or rectangular section

Parts, as may be approved, for the manufacture
of storage drums

Hanks, sail .. .. ..

Trolley bus overhead equipment, viz—

Single and double pull-offs

Plugs, drum, as may be approved

Trolley bus overhead equipment, viz—

Single and double pull-offs .. ..

Moulds, electrically heated, used in vulcanisin
rubber soles and insoles to shoe uppers

Insulators—

For use on overhead trolley bus wires, viz—

Strain, of wood, dumb-bell shaped ; section;

insulated hangers

Parts of loudspeakers classified under items

724.920.1 and 724.920.2

Not1e—This decision does not cover parts of
loudspeakers imported in sets, which by
virtue of Rule 6 (b) are classified as loud-
speakers

Parts, as may be approved, for the manufacture
or repair of radiators

Hoods, hat, knitted or crocheted, including
hoods and hat shapes constructed by a simple
linking or sewing operation from a piece of
fabric knitted or crocheted to shape, but not
further sewn and not decorated or otherwise
worked, and whether or not having un-
assembled leathers, peaks or bows therewith,
when declared by a manufacturer that they
will be further processed and used in the
manufacture of hats

Plugs, drum, as may be approved

Free
Free
Free
Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free
Free

Free
Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

209,
20%

10%

20%S

2098

20%S

20968
15%S

1598

20958

25%
25%
15%
15%

173%

15%

15%

123%

25%

25%
25%

25%
15%

25%
25%

25%

259

25%

209

159%

23.3
10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.2

10.8

10.2

10.1

10.8

10.8

10.8

104
104
104
104

104

104

104

104

104

104

104

104
104

104
104

104

104

104

104

104

1/7/64
1/7/64
1/1/64
1/7/62

1/3/63

1/7/62

1/9/63

1/7/64

1/7/64

1/7/62
1/6/64

1/4/64
1/7/62

1/4/64
1/7/64

1/4/64

16/7/64

1/7/63

1/7/64

1/7/62

30/6/68
30/6/68
30/6/67
30/6/67

30/6/67

30/6/67

30/6/67
30/6/68
30/9/70

30/6/65
30/9/67

31/3/66
30/6/65

31/3/66
30/6/68

30/6/70
30/9/65
30/9/64

30/6/66

30/6/65



