## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 104

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette)

Part I—Approvals

PART I—APPROVALS										
Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty					Part	List	Effective	
		B.P.	Aul.	Can.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
541.700.9 541.700.9	Befortiss B complex Befortiss B complex concentrated	Free Free			20%	25%	23.3	104	1/7/64	30/6/68
654.060.0	Lace, embroidered	Free			20%	25 % 15 %	10.8	104 104	1/7/64 1/1/64	30/6/68 30/6/67
654.060.0	Fabrics, knitted or crocheted, embroidered	Free			••	15%	10.8	104	1/7/62	30/6/67
	Excluding—  (a) Fabrics containing wool  (b) Fabrics, tufted, produced by the insertion of tufts of textile threads into a pre-existent fabric ground  (c) Fabrics assembled by sewing or other means									
654.060.0	Fabrics, woven, embroidered, of a width 30 cm and under, when declared by a manufacturer	Free			••	17½%	10.8	104	1/3/63	30/6/67
	for use by him only in making household linen									,
654.060.0	Fabrics, woven, embroidered, of a width exceeding 30 cm,  Excluding—  (a) Fabrics containing wool  (b) Fabrics containing in any proportion man-made discontinuous fibres and weighing not less than 6 or per exceeding the second containing the	Free	••		••	15%	10.8	104	1/7/62	30/6/67
	weighing not less than 6 oz per sq. yd.									
	(c) Fabrics, tufted, produced by the insertion of tufts of textile threads into a pre-existent fabric ground									
	(d) Fabrics cut to rectangular shape, each									
654.060.0	piece representing a single article Squares, embroidered, of woven fabric with raw unhemmed edges, for use in the manufacture	Free	••			15%	10.8	104	1/9/63	30/6/67
682.210.3	of tea showers  Wire, brass, of any cross-sectional shape, of which the greatest dimension does not exceed 0.053 in.	Free			10%	12½%		104	1/7/64	30/6/68
691.100.9	Fittings specially suited for use in the assembly of structures made from tubes and the like of circular or rectangular section	Free	••		20 %S	25%	10.2	104	1/7/64	30/9/70
692.210.9	Parts, as may be approved, for the manufacture of storage drums	Free			• • •	25%	10.8	104	1/7/62	30/6/65
698.912.9 698.912.9	Hanks, sail Trolley bus overhead equipment, viz—	Free			20 %S	25%	10.2	104	1/6/64	30/9/67
090.912.9	Single and double pull-offs	Free			20%S	25%	10.2	104	1/4/64	31/3/66
698.970.0	Plugs, drum, as may be approved	Free				15%	10.8	104	1/7/62	30/6/65
698.922.9	Trolley bus overhead equipment, viz— Single and double pull-offs	Free			20 %S	25%	10.2	104	1/4/64	31/3/66
719.910.2	Moulds, electrically heated, used in vulcanising rubber soles and insoles to shoe uppers	Free			15%S	25%	10.1	104	1/7/64	30/6/68
723.210.0	Insulators—									
	For use on overhead trolley bus wires, viz—				150/0	220/	10.1			
	Strain, of wood, dumb-bell shaped; section; insulated hangers	Free	''	••	15%S	25%	10.1	104	1/4/64	30/6/70
724.920.1	Parts of loudspeakers classified under items 724.920.1 and 724.920.2	Free			20 %S	25%	••	104	16/7/64	30/9/65
	Note—This decision does not cover parts of loudspeakers imported in sets, which by virtue of Rule 6 (b) are classified as loudspeakers									
732.891.2	Parts, as may be approved, for the manufacture	Free			••	25%	10.8	104	1/7/63	30/9/64
841.530.9	or repair of radiators  Hoods, hat, knitted or crocheted, including hoods and hat shapes constructed by a simple linking or sewing operation from a piece of fabric knitted or crocheted to shape, but not further sewn and not decorated or otherwise worked, and whether or not having un-	Free			••	20%	10.8	104	1/7/64	30/6/66
	assembled leathers, peaks or bows therewith, when declared by a manufacturer that they will be further processed and used in the									
893.202.3	manufacture of hats Plugs, drum, as may be approved	Free				15%	10.8	104	1/7/62	30/6/65
	en en ge				1	. , 0			-, ., 02	23/0/03